
 
2022 Representative Assembly 

 

Speaker: 
 

Term Expires: 12/31/2022 
 

Central District 
(1 Chief, 13 PTs, 1 PTA) (vote for approx. 4 each election) 

Chief:   Term 
expires 

Carolyn Trottier, PT, DPT ctrottier@physicaltherapyinnovations.com 12/31/2023 
PT Reps:   
Jill Patnode-Krause, PT jpatnodekrause@yahoo.com  12/31/2022 
Kevin Ryan, PT kryan@fivestarpt.com 12/31/2022 
Frances Kistner, PT frances.kistner@mcphs.edu 12/31/2022 
Swapna Balakrishnan, 
PT 

swapnabalakrishnan@yahoo.com 12/31/2022 

Vicki Dills vdills@msn.com 12/31/2023 
Carolyn Trottier ctrottier@physicaltherapyinnovations.com 12/31/2023 
  12/31/2023 
Patricia Healy, PT PAL975@yahoo.com  12/31/2023 
David Nolan, PT dnolanpt@comcast.net  12/31/2023 
Maureen Watkins, PT   
 

mwatkinsdpt@gmail.com 12/31/2024 

Olivia Kelly, PT, DPT KelleherOli@gmail.com 12/31/2024 
Tim Dreher, PT timdreher@verizon.net  12/31/2024 
  12/31/2024 
PTA Reps:   
Lisa Stejskal, PTA l.stejskal@yahoo.com 12/31/2 
Student Reps:    
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North Metro District 
(1 Chief,  20 PTs,  1 PTAs)  (vote for approx. 7 each year) 

Chief:    
Patricia Rae, PT patriciahrae@gmail.com 12/31/2022 
PT Reps:   
William Kuklinski, PT kuklinskiw13@gmail.com 12/31/2022 
Devashish Tiwari, PT devashishtiwari81@gmail.com 12/31/2022 
  12/31/2022 
Stephen Clark, PT s.clark@northeastern.edu 12/31/2022 
Cheryl Babin cheryl.babin@mcphs.edu  12/31/2022 
  12/31/2022 
  12/31/2022 
Carolyn Cwalinski ccwalinski@hotmail.com 12/31/2023 
Alyssa Williamson alyssajw@bu.edu 12/31/2023 
David Selkowitz dselkowitz@mghihp.edu 12/31/2023 
  12/31/2023 
  12/31/2023 
  12/31/2023 
Katherine Baratta katherine.baratta@gmail.com 12/31/2024 
Jane Baldwin JBALDWIN@mghihp.edu 12/31/2024 
Kayla Lombardo kaylalombardo18@gmail.com 12/31/2024 
  12/31/2024 
  12/31/2024 
  12/31/2024 
  12/31/2024 
PTA Reps:   
Renee Lucente rllucente@comcast.net 12/31/2022 
Student Reps   
   

  

mailto:patriciahrae@gmail.com
mailto:kuklinskiw13@gmail.com
mailto:devashishtiwari81@gmail.com
mailto:s.clark@northeastern.edu
mailto:katherine.baratta@gmail.com
mailto:JBALDWIN@mghihp.edu


South Metro District 
(1 Chief, 15 PTs, 1 PTAs) (vote for 5 each election) 

Chief:    
Taylor Chasey, PT taylor.chasey@gmail.com 12/31/2023 
PT Reps:   
  12/31/2022 
Katherine Tarantino, PT (NMD or 
SMD) 

wingate.k1025@gmail.com 12/31/2022 

  12/31/2022 
Brittany Loweree brittany.loweree@gmail.com 12/31/2022 
Maura Harrington, PT mauraharrington@yahoo.com 12/31/2022 
Steven Smith steven.z.smith.dpt@gmail.com  12/31/2023 
Cara Curran, PT  ccurran4@bidmc.harvard.edu 12/31/2023 
George Coggeshall, PT gcoggeshall@gmail.com 12/31/2023 
  12/31/2023 
Hai Wei Wang, PT  Haiwei88@yahoo.com 12/31/2023 
  12/31/2024 
Luke Lindsay-Brisbin, PT lukelbrisbin@gmail.com 

 
12/31/2024 

  12/31/2024 
  12/31/2024 
  12/31/2024 
PTA Reps:   
  12/31/2021 
Student Reps   
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Southeastern District 
(1 Chief,  4 PTs,  1 PTAs) (vote for approx. 2 each election) 

Chief:    
Aimee Perron, PT aimee.perron@genesishcc.com 12/31/2022 
PT Reps:   
Heather Hessler heather.hessler@gmail.com 12/31/2022 
  12/31/2022 
Sharon Solomon, PT solomons@southcoast.org  12/31/2023 
Lisa Santos, PT ssant5@aol.com 12/31/2024 
PTA Reps:   
   
Student Reps:   
   

 

 

 

Western District 
(1 Chief,  5 PTs,   2 PTAs) (vote for 2 each election) 

Chief:    
Maureen Barrett, PT  maureenbarrett@comcast.net  12/31/2022 
PT Reps:   
Tracie Klekotka, PT tracie.klekotka@aic.edu 12/31/2022 
Elizabeth Montemagni, PT emontemagni@springfieldcollege.edu 12/31/2022 
Kimberly Nowakowski, PT kanowakowski68@gmail.com 12/31/2023 
Tara Maroney, PT maroneyt13@gmail.com  12/31/2024 
Thomas Guzowski, PT tguzowski@gmail.com  12/31/2024 
PTA Reps:   
Glenna Masi, PTA glenna.masi@charter.net  12/31/2024 
Rachel Midwood, PTA rachelmidwood28@gmail.com 12/31/2022 
Student Reps   
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Assembly Reps have 3 year terms 

Chief Reps have 2 year terms 

Board of Directors 
President Eric Folmar e.folmar@northeastern.edu 
President Elect Mary Kate Murray marykatemurraydpt@gmail.com 

 
Vice President / 
Speaker 

  

Secretary Ana Sanchez Junkin Asanchezjunkin@mghihp.edu 
Treasurer Lincoln Lawrence lincolnwlawrence@gmail.com 
Chief Delegate Renae Gorman renae.gorman@gmail.com 
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